508543088 05/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI226635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Louis Edmund Chall	09/28/2010
John Bradley Serson	09/28/2010
Dr. Philip Arnold Roberts	09/23/2010
Cecil Eugene Hutchins	09/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ADVANCED PROCESSOR ARCHITECTURES, LLC
Street Address:	1807 Kinglet Court
City:	Costa Mesa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92626-4840

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16542192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (401)601-6517

Email: lisa.bianco@stevenslee.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Bianco

Address Line 1: Princeton Pike Corporate Center
Address Line 2: 100 Lenox Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S115L15051/12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA BIANCO
SIGNATURE:	LISA BIANCO
DATE SIGNED:	05/13/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=279_Assignment_for_192#page1.tif source=279_Assignment_for_192#page2.tif

PATENT 508543088 REEL: 067385 FRAME: 0540

source=279_Assignment_for_192#page3.tif source=279_Assignment_for_192#page4.tif

Docket Number: APARC.004A Application No.: 12/852,381 Page 1 of 3

Filing Date: August 6, 2010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Louis Edmund Chall, a United States of America citizen, residing at Costa Mesa, CA. John Bradley Serson, a United States of America citizen, residing at Irvine, CA, Dr. Philip Arnold Roberts, a United States of America citizen, residing at Clayton, OH, Cecil Eugene Hutchins, a United States of America citizen, residing at Costa Mesa, CA, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to DISTRIBUTED COMPUTING (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"):

AND WHEREAS, Advanced Processor Architectures, LLC, a California limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 1807 Kinglet Court, Costa Mesa, CA 92626-4840 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s). 61/232,353, filed August 7, 2009 (respectively if plural applications)), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Application No.: 12/852,381 Filing Date: August 6, 2010

Docket Number: APARC.004A

Page 2 of 3

									XY		
SUPTESTIMONY, 20	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	0)0	day	of

Louis Edmund Chall

Louis Edmund Chall

Sign in presence of a Notary and have

Notary attach Acknowledgement

OIN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{\lambda}{\lambda}$ day of ...

July Bradley Serson

John Bradley Serson

Sign in presence of a Notary and have

Notary attach Acknowledgement

SCHUMBER 1 Description of the second of the

e of a Notary and have

Notary attach Acknowledgement

Dr. Philip Arnold Roberts

CAROL R FOSTER
NOTARY PUBLIC - OHIO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ON 05-07-2014

Application	No.:	12/85	52,381
Filing Date:	.Aua	ust 6.	2010

Docket Number: APARC.004A

Page 3 of 3

FESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____, 20_______.

Cecil Eugene Hutchins

Sign in presence of a Notary and have

Notary attach Acknowledgement

9468014

PATENT

REEL: 067385 FRAME: 0544

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of Orange	
On 9/28/10 before me, Lorce, personally appeared Onis Edmund	n Attridge Notary (Here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Onis Edmund	Chall, John Bradley Serson Cecil,
the within instrument and acknowledged to me tha	ence to be the person s whose name is is are subscribed to at he/she they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person s, or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	LOREEN ATTRIDGE Commission # 1727492 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2011
Signature of Notary Public	(Notary Seal)
	A
ADDITIONAL OP	TIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION, OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Tiple of description of Attached document) ANGLE OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
DESCRIPTION, OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
DESCRIPTION, OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Tiple of description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. • State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. • The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). • Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title of description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date U/U Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/he/+, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title of description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date U/U Additional information) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. • State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. • The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). • Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. • Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is/are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. • The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT (Title of description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued) Number of Pages Document Date U / U / U / U / U / U / U / U / U	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required. • State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. • Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. • The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). • Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. • Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information must lead to rejection of document recording. • The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form.

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com